Ximalaya of the 37,500,000 borrowed Shares, which were used solely to cover over-allocations in
the International Placing.

2

The Over-Allotment Shares will be allotted and issued by the Company at HK$1.75 per Share
(exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee
of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the Global Offering.

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-Allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in such
Over-Allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on January 4, 2018.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the allotment and issue by the Company of the Over-Allotment Shares is as follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the

Over-Allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

Over-Allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital

Ximalaya(1) 585,157,500 58.51575% 585,157,500 56.40072%
OrbiMed Asia(2) 75,000,000 7.50000% 75,000,000 7.22892%
Suntop(3) 67,432,500 6.74325% 67,432,500 6.49952%
Sanbao(4) 12,285,000 1.22850% 12,285,000 1.18410%
Summer(5) 10,125,000 1.01250% 10,125,000 0.97590%
Other Shareholders 250,000,000 25.00000% 287,500,000 27.71084%

Notes:

1. Ximalaya is owned as to 50% by Mr. Li Zhijiang (“Mr. Li”) and as to 50% under the Family Trust. The
Family Trust is a discretionary trust established by Mr. Li as settlor, with Trident Trust acting as trustee. The
beneficiaries of the Family Trust are Mr. Li and certain of his family members. Trident Trust holds 100% of
the issued share capital of Rainbow Holdings, which holds 50% of the issued share capital of Ximalaya under
the Family Trust. Therefore, each of Mr. Li, Trident Trust, Rainbow Holdings is deemed to be interested in
Ximalaya’s interest in the 585,157,500 Shares pursuant to the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of